• Make influencers and communities our partners and give them tools to engage users in shopping by

content creation. Bloggers and other opinion leaders could be on-boarded for the referral platform

• Establish entry points 2-3 clicks from anywhere inside the social networks

• Make user journey as native as possible and minimize friction in the shopping process = make shopping as

simple and convenient as possible

• Use social data, content interaction data, user social graph and ad reaction data to enrich user profile

• Provide integrations for merchants and cover all businesses on the social platforms with easy-to-use tools

to increase their sales

MRG and AER aim to create a new shopping
experience for local social networking users

Source: Internal data
49

Social commerce strategy:

Q1 2020 operating segments performance

50
Note 1: Group aggregate segment financial information for the three months ended March 31, 2019 has been retrospectively adjusted to account for

pro-forma inclusion of BeIngame studio and pro-forma exclusion of Delivery Club and ESforce.

Q1 2020 operating segments performance

RUB MM
Communications

and Social
Games New initiatives Eliminations Group

Total segment revenue 12,523 7,896 1,987 (75) 22,332

Y-o-Y growth 8.8% 13.4% 80.3% 246.3% 14.3%

Total operating expenses* 5,833 7,376 3,468 (75) 16,603

Segment EBITDA 6,690 520 (1,481) (0) 5,729

EBITDA margin 53.4% 6.6% -74.5% 25.7%

Net profit 2,203

Net profitability 9.9%

• In Q1 S&C segment grew by 8.8% to RUB12.5bn, accounting for 56% of Group’s total. Growth has slowed

QoQ vs >14% Q4, mainly due to the slowdown in online advertising, which expanded by 9.3% vs 10.6% growth in

IVAS. EBITDA came at RUB6.7bn, with a 53.4% EBITDA margin

• Games segment expanded by 13.4% (to RUB7.9bn, 35% of Group’s total) despite the base effect and relatively

light launch pipeline for the quarter. EBITDA margin was 6.6%, with Q1 being a typical seasonal profitability

bottom for our Games business – EBITDA margin for Games stood at -3% during Q1 2019